conjunction with, the historical consolidated financial statements and the related notes of both Citizens and Republic,
which are incorporated in this document by reference. See �Where You Can Find More Information.�

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information is presented for illustrative purposes only under
one set of assumptions and does not reflect the financial results of the combined company had consideration been
given to other assumptions or to the impact of possible revenue enhancements, expense efficiencies, asset
dispositions, and other factors. In addition, as explained in more detail in the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro
forma condensed combined financial information, the allocation of the purchase price reflected in the unaudited pro
forma condensed combined financial information is subject to adjustment and will vary from the actual purchase price
allocation that will be recorded upon completion of the merger.

75

Edgar Filing: REPUBLIC BANCORP INC - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 157

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet of
Citizens Banking Corporation and Republic Bancorp Inc.

As of June 30, 2006
Historical Pro Forma Pro Forma

(In thousands) Citizens Republic Adjustments Combined

Assets
Cash and due from banks $ 205,117 $ 64,019 $ (4,850)(a,b) $ 264,286
Money market investments 1,478 � � 1,478
Investment Securities:
Available-for-sale, at market 1,408,615 902,926 � 2,311,541
Other investments 152,024 295,667 (37,340)(d) 410,351
Loans held for sale 18,013 56,127 � 74,140
Portfolio loans, net 5,613,479 4,786,364 (73,613) (d) 10,326,230
Premises and equipment 120,154 26,605 (6,488) (d) 140,271
Goodwill 54,527 1,215 685,485 (f) 741,227
Intangible assets 9,684 2,577 36,579 (a) 48,840
Other assets 231,079 211,090 17,730 (a,d,g) 459,899

Total assets $ 7,814,170 $ 6,346,590 $ 617,503 $ 14,778,263

Liabilities
Noninterest-bearing deposits $ 954,907 $ 294,663 � $ 1,249,570
Interest-bearing deposits 4,729,662 2,766,784 (8,343)(d) 7,488,103

Total deposits 5,684,569 3,061,447 (8,343) 8,737,673
Federal funds purchased and securities
sold under agreements to repurchase 443,651 643,823 � 1,087,474
Other short-term borrowings 24,073 500,000 � 524,073
Other liabilities 78,881 62,669 32,069 (a,c,d,g) 173,619
Long-term debt 933,124 1,671,467 148,868 (b,d) 2,753,459

Total liabilities 7,164,298 5,939,406 172,594 13,276,298
Shareholders� Equity
Preferred stock � � � �
Common stock 78,920 406,034 451,598 (a,c) 936,552
Retained earnings 587,494 19,519 (25,058)(a,c) 581,955
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (16,542) (18,369) 18,369 (a) (16,542)

Total shareholders� equity 649,872 407,184 444,909 1,501,965

Total liabilities and shareholders�
equity $ 7,814,170 $ 6,346,590 $ 617,503 $ 14,778,263

See the Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

Edgar Filing: REPUBLIC BANCORP INC - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 158

76

Edgar Filing: REPUBLIC BANCORP INC - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 159

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro-Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Income of
Citizens Banking Corporation and Republic Bancorp Inc.

Six Months Ended June 30, 2006
Historical Pro Forma Pro Forma

(In thousands, except per share amounts) Citizens Republic Adjustments Combined

Interest Income
Interest and fees on loans $ 191,544 $ 152,364 $ 8,082(d) $ 351,990
Interest and dividends on taxable investments and
money market 26,687 24,619 7,531(d) 58,837
Interest and dividends on tax-exempt investments 10,576 4,031 437(d) 15,044

Total interest income 228,807 181,014 16,050 425,871
Interest Expense
Deposits 66,297 44,162 758(d) 111,217
Short-term borrowings 9,131 25,569 � 34,700
Long-term debt 19,914 35,134 6,657(b,d) 61,705

Total interest expense 95,342 104,865 7,415 207,622

Net Interest Income 133,465 76,149 8,635 218,249
Provision for loan losses 4,139 3,150 � 7,289

Net interest income after provision for loan losses 129,326 72,999 8,635 210,960
Noninterest Income:
Deposit service charges 18,396 6,308 � 24,704
Trust fees 10,014 � � 10,014
Mortgage banking income 4,116 4,019 � 8,135
Other 16,789 4,911 � 21,700

Total noninterest income 49,315 15,238 � 64,553
Noninterest Expense
Salaries and employee benefits 64,946 23,726 � 88,672
Occupancy 11,233 5,124 (179)(d) 16,178
Professional services 7,781 1,378 � 9,159
Equipment 6,467 2,853 (765)(d) 8,555
Intangible asset amortization 1,449 426 2,778 (a) 4,653
Other 29,761 7,542 � 37,303

Total noninterest expense 121,637 41,049 1,834 164,520

Income Before Income Taxes 57,004 47,188 6,801 110,993
Income tax provision 15,341 14,375 2,381 (g) 32,097

Net Income $ 41,663 $ 32,813 $ 4,420 $ 78,896

Per Common Share Data

Edgar Filing: REPUBLIC BANCORP INC - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 160

Net Income Per Common Share:
Basic $ 0.98 $ 0.44 $ 1.05
Diluted 0.97 0.44 1.04
Weighted Average Shares Outstanding During the
Period
Basic shares 42,694 74,695 (41,994) (h) 75,395
Diluted shares 42,839 75,333 (42,352) (h) 75,820

See the Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

77

Edgar Filing: REPUBLIC BANCORP INC - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 161

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro-Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Income of
Citizens Banking Corporation and Republic Bancorp Inc.

Year Ended December 31, 2005
Historical Pro Forma Pro Forma

(In thousands, except per share amounts) Citizens Republic Adjustments Combined

Interest Income
Interest and fees on loans $ 343,890 $ 275,858 $ 16,163(d) $ 635,911
Interest and dividends on taxable investments and
money market 58,570 42,661 15,062 (d) 116,293
Interest and dividends on tax-exempt investments 20,789 7,681 873 (d) 29,343

Total interest income 423,249 326,200 32,098 781,547
Interest Expense
Deposits 85,154 72,710 7,585 (d) 165,449
Short-term borrowings 25,929 31,915 � 57,844
Long-term debt 36,417 67,539 14,721(b,d) 118,677

Total interest expense 147,500 172,164 22,306 341,970

Net Interest Income 275,749 154,036 9,792 439,577
Provision for loan losses 1,109 5,800 � 6,909

Net interest income after provision for loan losses 274,640 148,236 9,792 432,668
Noninterest Income
Deposit service charges 35,409 12,162 � 47,571
Trust fees 18,445 � � 18,445
Mortgage banking income 8,983 18,673 � 27,656
Other 17,671 12,469 � 30,140

Total noninterest income 80,508 43,304 � 123,812
Noninterest Expense
Salaries and employee benefits 132,153 57,530 8,914 (e) 198,597
Occupancy 22,131 10,471 (357)(d) 32,245
Professional services 17,279 3,294 � 20,573
Equipment 14,634 6,248 (1,530)(d) 19,352
Intangible asset amortization 3,091 986 6,133 (a) 10,210
Other 53,754 14,732 � 68,486

Total noninterest expense 243,042 93,261 13,160 349,463

Income Before Income Taxes 112,106 98,279 (3,368) 207,017
Income tax provision 31,581 29,098 (1,179)(g) 59,500

Net Income $ 80,525 $ 69,181 $ (2,189) $ 147,517

Per Common Share Data

Edgar Filing: REPUBLIC BANCORP INC - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 162

Net Income Per Common Share:
Basic $ 1.87 $ 0.91 $ 1.93
Diluted 1.85 0.90 1.91
Weighted Average Shares Outstanding During the
Period
Basic shares 43,096 76,249 (42,867)(h) 76,478
Diluted shares 43,412 77,074 (43,331)(h) 77,155

See the Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

78

Edgar Filing: REPUBLIC BANCORP INC - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 163

Table of Contents

NOTES TO CITIZENS AND REPUBLIC UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED
COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Six months ended June 30, 2006 and Year ended December 31, 2005

Note 1.  Basis of Pro Forma Presentation

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information is presented to display the impact of the merger
on our companies� historical financial positions and results of operations had the companies been combined as of the